

June 12, 2017

## MEDIA ALERT: Exclusive Press Preview - The Daily Show Presents: The Donald J. Trump Presidential Twitter Library

Viacom Inc. (NASDAQ: VIAB and VIA):

This Smart News Release features multimedia. View the full release here: <a href="http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170612005595/en/">http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170612005595/en/</a>



(Graphic: Business Wire)

WHAT: The Daily Show Presents: The Donald J. Trump Presidential Twitter Library

Every president since Franklin D. Roosevelt has been honored with a meticulously curated memorial library commemorating the documents of historical value crafted during his time as leader of the free world. Continuing this hallowed tradition, and seeing no need to wait for him to leave office, *The Daily Show with Trevor Noah* will honor our current president with *The Daily Show Presents: The Donald J. Trump Presidential Twitter Library*, the first of its kind, showcasing our Commander in Chief's preferred vessel for communicating with the public, his Twitter feed.

The exhibit will feature a fully interactive and hands-on experience for hands of all sizes, giving patrons the once-in-a-lifetime opportunity to memorialize and celebrate the many "unpresidented" moments of President Trump's Twitter history. More details to be announced soon.

The Daily Show Presents: The Donald J. Trump Presidential Twitter Library will open to the public on Friday, June 16, and it will be tremendous. It will be so tremendous that you'll get tired of the tremendousness, so it will remain open throughout the weekend, but then close only a few days later on Sunday, June 18. Sad!

WHO: Trevor Noah, Host of *The Daily Show with Trevor Noah* remarks, scrum style - no one-on-ones available

Correspondents Jordan Klepper, Hasan Minhaj, Roy Wood Jr. (other talent TBD) - One-on-one interviews available

WHEN: EXCLUSIVE PRESS PREVIEW -- Thursday, June 15 from 6:30pm-7:45pm ET

PUBLIC EVENT HOURS: Friday, June 16 - Sunday June, 18 from 11am-7pm daily; admission is free

WHERE: 3 West 57th Street, New York, NY 10019 (@ 5th Avenue, near Trump Tower)

## \*\*STILL PHOTOGRAPHERS AND TELEVISION CREWS WELCOME\*\*

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170612005595/en/</u>

Comedy Central Renata Luczak RSVP@comedycentral.com

Source: Viacom Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media